ETAS ID: TM708721

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BACKYARD FRESH FARMS, INC.		02/07/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILDER FIELDS, LLC	
Street Address:	1717 EAST WEST RD	
City:	CALUMET CITY	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60409	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88077069	CLEANEST & GREENEST
Serial Number:	88077090	GREENS BODY SOUL
Serial Number:	88882594	WILDER FIELDS
Serial Number:	90056116	PRODUCE POSSIBILITY
Serial Number:	90056126	MOTHER NATURE, AMPLIFIED
Serial Number:	90056119	RADICALLY LOCAL
Serial Number:	90056130	AS NATURE INTENDED, BUT BETTER
Serial Number:	90058641	LIFECYCLE MIXES
Serial Number:	90451105	WILDER FIELDS
Serial Number:	90702721	IMMUNITY BOOSTER MIX
Serial Number:	90752621	DAILY ELEMENTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

ipdocket@pfs-law.com Email:

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. **Correspondent Name:** 200 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2700 Address Line 1:

REEL: 007635 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK

900676064

Address Line 4: CHIC	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Pine		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey A. Pine/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022		

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Trademark Assignment_Backyard Fresh Farms#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment_Backyard Fresh Farms#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment_Backyard Fresh Farms#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BACKYARD FRESH FARMS, INC., an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, transfers, assigns, and conveys to WILDER FIELDS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trade names, trademarks, service marks, service mark applications and/or trademark applications respectively listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all of the assets of the business of Assignee associated therewith, as well as the goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the trade names, trademarks and/or service marks, and any and all state trademark registrations and common law trademark rights associated therewith; and any renewals thereof; all income, royalties, damages, license fees, licenses and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and any and all United States and/or foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on the same in the future (collectively, the "Trademarks"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Trademarks may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale and assignment had not been made. Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the effective date hereof of the Trademarks throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense to execute and deliver to Assignee such instruments necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer of, or to procure, the Trademarks or to maintain the Trademarks before both the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Trademark Offices of any and all foreign countries, and to cooperate reasonably with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information that is required in any proceedings relating to the Trademarks.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all additional trademark and service mark registrations or amended registrations that have been or may be granted upon any application or petition for same for the Trademarks or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to, to Assignee, its successors and/or assigns.

Assignor hereby grants to PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. located at 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2700, Chicago, Illinois 60606, the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the Trademark Office of any foreign country.

PFS:065619.0001.2734331.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment has been duly executed on the date and in the capacity shown below, and is effective *nunc pro tunc* as of October 20, 2020.

ASSIGNOR:

BACKYARD FRESH FARMS, INC.

Jake Counne, Founder and CEO

2

PFS:065619.0001.2734331.1

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND PENDING APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Filing Date	Mark	Status
88/077,069	August 14, 2018	CLEANEST & GREENEST	Allowed
88/077,090	August 14, 2018	GREENS BODY SOUL	Allowed
88/882,594	April 22, 2020	WILDER FIELDS	Allowed
90/056,116	July 16, 2020	PRODUCE POSSIBILITY	Allowed
90/056,126	July 16, 2020	MOTHER NATURE, AMPLIFIED	Pending
90/056,119	July 16, 2020	RADICALLY LOCAL	Allowed
90/056,130	July 16, 2020	AS NATURE INTENDED, BUT BETTER	Suspended
90/058,641	July 17, 2020	LIFECYCLE MIXES	Allowed
90/451,105	January 6, 2021	WILDER FIELDS & Design	Pending
90/702,721	May 11, 2021	IMMUNITY BOOSTER MIX	Pending
90/752,621	June 3, 2021	DAILY ELEMENTS	Pending

3

PFS:065619.0001.2734331.1

RECORDED: 02/16/2022